Bugyville

Gus Dirks

1900

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

SiZZe

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFS1-7-1
SFS65-8-1

SFS1-6-1
SES65-7-1

SFS1-5-1
SFS65-6-1

© oo N oo M W DN |

SFS65-5-2

SFS1-7-2
SFS65-8-2

=
o

11

SFS1-6-2
SFS65-7-2
SFS96-5-1

12

13

14

SFS1-5-2
SFS65-6-2

15

16

SFS1-4-2
SFS65-5-3

SFS65-8-3

17

18

SFS1-6-3
SFS65-7-3
SFS96-5-2

19

20

21

SFS1-5-3
SFS65-6-3

22

23

SFS1-4-3
SFES65-5-4

SFS1-7-3
SFS65-8-4

24

25

SFS1-6-4
SES65-7-4

26

27

28

SFS1-5-4
SFS65-6-4

29

30

SFS1-4-4
SFS65-5-5

SFS65-8-5

31

Note:

he title of this feature varied from week to week. "Bugville™ has been assigned here as a uniform title.

Note: Items in SFS65 were published in the New York Journal




Bugyville

Gus Dirks

1901

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFS1-13-1
SFS76-3-1

SFS76-6-1a
SFS76-6-1b

SFS1-9-1

SFS76-5-1

SFS76-2-1

SFS1-12-1
SFS96-11-1

SFT138-2 SFS76
4-1

N o o1 [ AWM

SFS76-3-2

SFS76-6-2a
SFS76-6-2b
AC.T9.5

SFS1-9-2 SFS96

10 82

SFS76-5-2a
SFS76-5-2b
AC.T9.1

11

SFS76-2-2

12

SFS1-8-1 SFS96-

13 7-2

SFS76-4-2

14

SFS1-11-2

15

SFS1-13-3
SFS76-3-3

SFS76-6-3

16

SFS96-12-3

17 SFS1-9-3

SFS76-5-3a
SFS76-5-3b
AC.T9.2

18

19

SFT138-2 SFS96
11-2

20 SFS1-8-2

SFS76-4-3

21

22

SFS1-13-4
SFS76-3-4

SFS76-6-4a
SFS76-6-4b
AC.T9.7

23

24 SFS96-8-4 SFS96-9-3

SFS76-5-4a
SFS76-5-4b
AC.T9.3

25

26

SFS1-8-3 SFS96-

27 o

SFS76-4-3

28

29

SFS1-13-5
SFS76-3-5

30

31

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Bugville" has b

een assigned here as a uniform title.

This feature appears three times on January 13.

1 additional, undated copy of th is feature are avialable for 1901, AC.T9.9




Bugyville

Gus Dirks

1902

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August September

October

November

December

SFT138-3 SFS76-8;

1 AC.T9.14

SFS76-9-1a
SFES76-9-1b

OINOO OB W DN |

SFT138-3 SFS76-8;

2a
SFS76-8-2b
AC.T9.15

SFS76-9-2
AC.T9.19

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

SFS76-8-4
AC.T9.17

24

25

26

SFS76-7-4a
SFS76-7-4b
AC.T9.13

27

28

29

30

31




Bugyville

Gus Dirks

1904

Title of feature Creator(s)

Year

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August

September

October

November

December

OO |N® OB WN| -

[EY
o

|
|

-
N

-
w

SFS3-11-1

H
o

-
(6]

[Eny
D

\'

=
(0 0]

=
©

N
o

N
=

N
N

N
w

N
o

N
6]

N
[ep}

N
~

N
(e}

N
©

w
o

w
e

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Bugville" has been assigned here as a uniform title.




Bugyville

Gus Dirks

1905

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Alternate titles: Latest news from Bugville, Bugtown.

|

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFS4-10-1

SFS39-8-1

O 0N O WIN|F-

=
o

[
[

=
N

=
w

'_\
o

[EY
ol

Juny
D

-
\'

-
oo

-
O

N
o

N
[y

N
N

N
w

N
~

N
(63}

N
[op]

N
~

N
oo

N
©

w
o

w
g

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Buguville" has been assigned here as a uniform title.




