		<u>Bugvil</u>			Gus Dirks 190								
		Title of feat	ure					Creator(s)				Year	
SiZZe Most dailies: * Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.													
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	
!												SFS1-7-1 SFS65-8-1	
											SFS1-6-1 SFS65-7-1		
5 5 7										SFS1-5-1			
8									SFS65-5-2	SFS65-6-1		SFS1-7-2	
10									0.00002		SFS1-6-2	SFS65-8-2	
2											SFS65-7-2 SFS96-5-1		
3 4										SFS1-5-2			
5									SFS1-4-2	SFS65-6-2			
16									SFS65-5-3		0504.0.0	SFS65-8-3	
18											SFS1-6-3 SFS65-7-3 SFS96-5-2		
0										SFS1-5-3			
22									SFS1-4-3	SFS65-6-3		SFS1-7-3	
3 4									SFS65-5-4			SFS65-8-4	
25											SFS1-6-4 SFS65-7-4		
27										SFS1-5-4 SFS65-6-4			
9									SFS1-4-4	3F303-0-4		SFS65-8-5	
31									SFS65-5-5			S. 555 5-5	
		ls feature varie vere published ir			ugville" has b	een assigned	here as a u	nitorm title.					

		Bugvil				Gus Dirks Creator(s)							
		Title of featu	ire										
е	Most daili							1	1	1			T
	ates date is u	uncertain. %	Indicates str	ip is on vers	o of another fea	ature.							\perp
iaa	ys appear in i	red and bold.											+
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	1
1									SFS1-13-1 SFS76-3-1			SFS76-6-1a SFS76-6-1b	
?									3F370-3-1			3F370-0-1b	╁
}		SFS1-9-1									SFS76-5-1		
1					SFS1-12-1			SFS76-2-1					╨
5					SFS96-11-1								
5										SFT138-2 SFS76-			
7										4-1			╁
									0=0=0			SFS76-6-2a	1
8									SFS76-3-2			SFS76-6-2b AC.T9.5	
9													1
10		SFS1-9-2 SFS96-									SFS76-5-2a SFS76-5-2b		
		8-2									AC.T9.1		┸
1								SFS76-2-2					╀
2	SFS1-8-1 SFS96	<u></u>						_					╀
3	7-2									SFS76-4-2			┸
14				SFS1-11-2				_	SFS1-13-3				╀
!5									SFS76-3-3			SFS76-6-3	
16						SFS96-12-3					05070 5 0-		\bot
17		SFS1-9-3									SFS76-5-3a SFS76-5-3b		
											AC.T9.2		╀
8					SFT138-2 SFS96-								╀
19					11-2								┸
20	SFS1-8-2									SFS76-4-3			╀
21								+				SFS76-6-4a	╁
22									SFS1-13-4 SFS76-3-4			SFS76-6-4b	
3												AC.T9.7	+
											SFS76-5-4a		#
24		SFS96-8-4	SFS96-9-3								SFS76-5-4b AC.T9.3		
25											7.0.10.0		1
26	0004 0 0 0000												╨
27	SFS1-8-3 SFS96 7-4]								SFS76-4-3			
28	-												1
9		1				T			SFS1-13-5 SFS76-3-5				
30									51 57 6-3-3				#
31													
						_							_
					Bugville" has be	een assigned	here as a u	niform title.					+
S te	eature appea	rs three times copy of this feat	on January 1	3.	C T0 0								+
uiti	oriai, uriuateu t	Jopy of this leat	uic aic aviaidl	75 101 1301, F	NO. 1 3.3							1	_

		<u>Bugville</u>	<u>Gus Dirks</u>								
		Title of feature				Creator(s)				Year	
Sizo	Most dailies										

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

_	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
		SFT138-3 SFS76-8-	SFS76-9-1a									
		1 AC.T9.14	SFS76-9-1b									
_		+										
-		+			<u> </u>							
		+										
'												
-		SFT138-3 SFS76-8-										
		2a										
		SFS76-8-2b	SFS76-9-2									
		AC.T9.15	AC.T9.19									
)												
1												
2												
3												
1												
5												
5												
7												
3												
9												
)												
1												
2												
3		SFS76-8-4										
		AC.T9.17										
4												
5	05070 7.4-											
5	SFS76-7-4a SFS76-7-4b											
'	AC.T9.13											
7												
3												
,		† †										
,		†										
1		 				1						

		<u>Bugvil</u>	<u>lle</u>					Gus Dirl	<u>(S</u>			190	4
		Title of feat						Creator(s)				Year	
Size						_							
	cates date is	uncertain. %	6 Indicates st	rip is on vers	o of another	feature.							
Sunda	ys appear in	red and bold.	1		T		1						
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	
1	- January	1 Columny	Waron	Дрііі	Way	Julic	July	August	Осристыст	October	November	December	
2								1					
3													
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13											SFS3-11-1		
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19								1					
20													
21													
22 23								1					
23								1	+				
24 25													
26													
27		 						+	+				
28								1	+				
29								1					
30								1					
31													
													1
Note:	The title of th	nis feature var	ied from wee	k to week. "	Bugville" has	s been assign	ed here as a	a uniform title					

		<u>Bugvi</u>	<u>lle</u>				<u>C</u>	ius Dirl	KS			<u>190</u>	<u>15</u>
		Title of feat						Creator(s)				Year	
Alteri	nate titles: L	atest news f	rom Bugville	. Bugtown.									
				<u>, </u>									+
Size	Most dail	lies:					1	1		ı		1	
		uncertain. %	% Indicates st	rip is on vers	o of another	feature.							+
unda	ays appear in	red and bold.		•									
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	╨
1													╨
2													4
3													╂
<i>4 5</i>			SFS4-10-1								CEC20 0 4		╂
6			3F34-10-1								SFS39-8-1		╁
7													╁
8													+
9													╁
10													1
11													1
12													
13													
14													
15													_
<i>16</i>													╝
<i>17</i>													_
18													╨
19													4
20													-
21													╬
22 23													╬
23 24													╫
2 4 25		+											+
26													1
27													#
28		1											#
29													1
20		1	 			 	1	1	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1	1

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Bugville" has been assigned here as a uniform title.